

Orion Energy Systems Sets Conference Call and Webcast for Third Quarter Fiscal 2008 Financial Results

MANITOWOC, Wis., Jan 24, 2008 (PrimeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Orion Energy Systems, Inc. (Nasdaq:OESX), a leading energy management company, announced today that it will hold its quarterly results conference call for investors and analysts on Wednesday, February 6 at 4:30 p.m. Central. Orion's Chief Executive Officer, Neal Verfuerth, Chief Financial Officer, Dan Waibel, and Vice President and Controller, Scott Jensen, will host the conference call.

The details of the webcast and conference call are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2008

Time: 4:30 p.m. Central

Access by conference call:

Domestic callers: Dial 877-627-6580

International callers: Dial 719-325-4929

Access by webcast:

Go to the Investor Relations section of Orion Energy Systems website at http://investor.oriones.com/events.cfm for a live webcast link. To ensure a timely connection, it is recommended that users register at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled webcast.

Orion Energy Systems, Inc. (Nasdaq:OESX) is an energy management company with a track record of delivering sustainable energy savings. Orion designs, manufactures and deploys energy efficient lighting systems and controls to commercial and industrial companies. Orion's technology displaces base and peak load capacity at a lower cost than traditional generation while providing sustainable financial, workplace and environmental benefits. Through September 30, 2007, Orion has deployed energy management systems in 2,100 facilities across North America, including 78 of the Fortune 500 companies, resulting in a cost savings of \$265 million, a reduction of base and peak load electricity demand by 278 megawatts, and indirect carbon dioxide emissions by 3.4 million tons. To learn more about Orion Energy Systems visit www.oriones.com.

The Orion Energy Systems, Inc. logo is available at http://www.primenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=4540

This news release was distributed by PrimeNewswire, www.primenewswire.com

SOURCE: Orion Energy Systems, Inc.

Orion Energy Systems, Inc.

Linda Diedrich, Director Corporate Communications
920-482-1988

ljd@oes1.com

(C) Copyright 2007 PrimeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX